

Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2023

under the

Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2021

I, the Commissioner for Fair Trading, Department of Customer Service, make the following order under the *Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2021*, section 6(2)(a).

Dated, 23 June 2023.

NATASHA MANN Commissioner for Fair Trading, Department of Customer Service

Explanatory note

The object of this order is to extend to 30 June 2024 the approval of the policy of professional indemnity insurance offered by Vero Insurance as an approved policy for the *Conveyancers Licensing Regulation* 2021, section 6.

Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2023

under the

Conveyancers Licensing Regulation 2021

1 Name of order

This order is the Conveyancers Licensing Amendment (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2023.

2 Commencement

This order commences on 1 July 2023.

3 Amendment of Conveyancers Licensing (Approved Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy) Order 2017

Clause 3 Approved professional indemnity insurance policy

Omit "1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023". Insert instead "1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024".